
		 Conference				   Overall (Through Oct. 13)
School	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Pts	 Opp	 W	 L	 Pts	 Opp
1. Stevens Point	 7	 0	 1.000	 241	 55	 8	 1	 269	 104
2T. D.C. Everest	 5	 2	 .714	 159	 84	 7	 2	 223	 119
2T. Wausau West	 5	 2	 .714	 190	 73	 7	 2	 256	 83
4T. Marshfield	 4	 3	 .571	 146	 100	 4	 5	 156	 162
4T. Hortonville	 4	 3	 .571	 175	 89	 5	 4	 202	 114
6. Wis. Rapids Lincoln	 2	 5	 .286	 108	 130	 2	 7	 121	 191
7. Wausau East	 1	 6	 .143	 93	 246	 2	 7	 131	 287
8. Appleton West	 0	 7	 .000	 31	 366	 0	 9	 37	 446

Thursday, Aug. 17
(NC) D.C. Everest 40, Green Bay Preble 21
(NC) Hudson 31, Marshfield 0
(NC) River Falls 33, Wis. Rapids 7

Friday, Aug. 18
(NC) Manitowoc 29, Appleton West 6
(NC) Mukwonago 35, Stevens Point 7
(NC) Wausau East 23, Lakeland 7
(NC) Wausau West 24, Superior 3
(NC) West De Pere 25, Hortonville 14

Thursday, Aug. 24
(NC) D.C. Everest 24, Chippewa Falls 14
(NC) Stoughton 28, Wis. Rapids 6

Friday, Aug. 25
(NC) Appleton East 51, Appleton West 0
(NC) Wausau West 42, De Pere 7
(NC) Hortonville 13, Pulaski 0
(NC) Stevens Point 21, Hudson 14
(NC) New Richmond 31, Marshfield 10
(NC) Rhinelander 34, Wausau East 15

Friday, Sept. 1
D.C. Everest 52, Appleton West 7
Stevens Point 26, Hortonville 10
Marshfield 38, Wausau East 14
Wausau West 21, Wis. Rapids 7

Friday, Sept. 8
Hortonville 55, Appleton West  6
D.C. Everest 17, Marshfield 14
Wausau West 49, Wausau East 14
Stevens Point 41, Wis. Rapids 9

Friday, Sept. 15
Wausau East 44, Appleton West 0
Stevens Point 28, D.C. Everest 16
Hortonville 27, Wis. Rapids 14
Wausau West 35, Marshfield 0

Friday, Sept. 22
D.C. Everest 21, Wis. Rapids 14
Marshfield 71, Appleton West 6
Stevens Point 27, Wausau West 7
Hortonville 56, Wausau East 0

Friday, Sept. 29
Wausau West 57, Appleton West 6
Hortonville 14, D.C. Everest 12
Marshfield 6, Wis. Rapids 0
Stevens Point 42, Wausau East 7

Friday, Oct. 6
D.C. Everest 28 Wausau East 0
Stevens Point 21, Marshfield 0
Wausau West 14, Hortonville 6
Wis. Rapids 31, Appleton West 0

Friday, Oct. 13
Stevens Point 56, Appleton West 6
Marshfield 17, Hortonville 7
D.C. Everest 13, Wausau West 7
Wis. Rapids 33, Wausau East 14
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Individual Leaders
RUSHING	 School	 Att	 Yds	 Ave.	 TD	 Fum	 2PT
Braylon Smola	 Stevens Point	 163	 970	 6.0	 13	 2	 0
Cohen Lehmann	 Wis. Rapids	 108	 823	 7.6	 2	 3	 0
Raymond Reineck	 Wausau West	 49	 556	 11.3	 9	 2	 0
Jackson Ngo	 Wausau West	 50	 384	 7.7	 3	 1	 0
Levi Strange	 Hortonville	 97	 379	 3.9	 7	 0	 0
Braden Anderson	 Marshfield	 75	 362	 4.8	 1	 0	 0
Izzy Moore	 Stevens Point	 42	 335	 8.0	 4	 0	 0
Cayden Saeger	 Wis. Rapids	 84	 306	 3.6	 3	 4	 0
Jack Kostroski	 Wausau West	 30	 245	 8.2	 1	 1	 0
Gavin Vallner	 Hortonville	 50	 218	 4.4	 2	 1	 0
Blake Bangtson	 D.C. Everest	 48	 217	 4.5	 3	 1	 0
Pacey Weber	 Wausau East	 48	 209	 4.4	 1	 0	 0
Grant Chandonais	 Stevens Point	 44	 182	 4.1	 4	 0	 0
Reese Stowell	 D.C. Everest	 58	 176	 3.0	 1	 0	 0
Mason Seidl	 Marshfield	 43	 173	 4.0	 2	 0	 0
Trevor Martin	 Wis. Rapids	 45	 161	 3.6	 2	 1	 0
Jaden Durr	 Wausau West	 41	 158	 3.9	 4	 0	 0
Adam Gilbertson	 Marshfield	 45	 138	 3.1	 0	 1	 0
Jonah Rasmussen	 Wis. Rapids	 39	 137	 3.5	 0	 0	 0
Ralph Pegues	 Wausau East	 32	 133	 4.2	 1	 1	 0

INDIVIDUAL PASSING
Player	 School	 Comp.	 Att.	 Pct.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int
Logan George	 D.C. Everest	 91	 161	 .565	 1205	 12	 6
Grant Chandonais	 Stevens Point	 74	 103	 .718	 948	 10	 2
Broden Butzin	 Hortonville	 78	 150	 .520	 931	 12	 6
Pacey Weber	 Wausau East	 62	 120	 .517	 723	 6	 7
Jack Kostroski	 Wausau West	 30	 53	 .566	 566	 7	 4
Adam Gilbertson	 Marshfield	 30	 85	 .353	 488	 5	 4
Conner Navis	 Appleton West	 25	 66	 .379	 383	 2	 5
Payton Weideman	 Appleton West	 31	 76	 .408	 253	 1	 6
Jonah Rasmussen	 Wis. Rapids	 7	 23	 .304	 219	 2	 1

INDIVIDUAL RECEIVING
Player	 School	 Rec.	 Yds.	 Ave.	 TD	 2PM
Pierson MacDonald	 D.C. Everest	 40	 621	 15.5	 6	 0
Amon Konopacki	 Stevens Point	 29	 408	 14.1	 4	 0
Caden Werth	 Wausau East	 25	 365	 14.6	 3	 0
Carter Amerson	 Wausau West	 23	 410	 17.8	 4	 0
Kyle Madlena	 Stevens Point	 23	 213	 9.3	 1	 0
Winston Peters	 Hortonville	 23	 204	 8.9	 2	 0
Brooks Hinson	 Marshfield	 22	 327	 14.9	 4	 0
Colin Wendt	 Hortonville	 16	 292	 18.3	 5	 1
Thomas Schueppert	 Appleton West	 15	 211	 14.1	 1	 0
Cole O’Brien	 D.C. Everest	 14	 189	 13.5	 2	 0
Blake Bangtson	 D.C. Everest	 14	 165	 11.8	 3	 0
Ethan Ehlinger	 Stevens Point	 12	 196	 16.3	 5	 0
Jesse Napgezek	 Wausau East	 11	 166	 15.1	 1	 0
Xavier Edwards	 D.C. Everest	 11	 142	 12.9	 0	 0
Parrion Peace	 Appleton West	 11	 132	 12.0	 2	 0
Chris Pohl	 Marshfield	 10	 187	 18.7	 3	 0
Gavin Vallner	 Hortonville	 10	 121	 12.1	 2	 0
Braylon Smola	 Stevens Point	 10	 52	 5.2	 1	 0



TACKLES
Player	 School	 Solo	 Asst	 Tot.	 TFL
Ethan Richardson	 Marshfield	 43	 31	 74	 2
Carter Christy	 Wis. Rapids	 27	 45	 72	 3
Miles Sillas	 Hortonville	 30	 34	 64	 12.5
Dawson Meissner	 Marshfield	 30	 32	 62	 1
Ben Smith	 Hortonville	 24	 38	 62	 9
Brady Prihoda	 Wausau East	 48	 13	 61	 7
Elmer Heard	 Wausau East	 43	 16	 59	 18
Eli Hainzlsperger	 Stevens Point	 20	 35	 55	 8.5
Ashton Fischer	 Wis. Rapids	 31	 23	 54	 3
Riley Verboomen	 Appleton West	 37	 14	 51	 6
Vinnie Tesch	 D.C. Everest	 28	 22	 50	 5
Reggie Kloehn	 Hortonville	 17	 33	 50	 11
Thor Fowler	 D.C. Everest	 33	 16	 49	 2
DeAvion Broaders	 D.C. Everest	 27	 22	 49	 2
Parrion Peace	 Appleton West	 37	 10	 47	 1
Nick Roska	 Stevens Point	 9	 38	 47	 4
Braylen Nystrom	 Stevens Point	 23	 23	 46	 6
Bodee Beversdorf	 Wausau East	 21	 24	 45	 5
Brennan Pederson	 D.C. Everest	 28	 15	 43	 5
Dylan Neuendank	 D.C. Everest	 21	 22	 43	 3
Sawyer Zydzik	 Wausau West	 21	 22	 43	 3
Kaleb Neuenfeldt	 Marshfield	 32	 7	 39	 1
Garrison Stockwell	 Wausau East	 24	 14	 38	 5
Kyle Schmidt	 D.C. Everest	 23	 15	 38	 9
Sam Buelow	 Hortonville	 17	 21	 38	 2

Individual Leaders

SACKS
Player	 School	 Sacks	 Yds
Ethan Ehlinger	 Stevens Point	 5	 18
Aiden Roh	 Hortonville	 4.5	 29.5
Coltynn Muenchow	Wausau East	 4	 29
Simon Dagit	 Marshfield	 4	 12
Tanner Rickman	 D.C. Everest	 3.5	 22
Brennan Pederson	 D.C. Everest	 3	 24
Carter Christy	 Wis. Rapids	 3	 23
Ben Smith	 Hortonville	 2.5	 14
Kyle Schmidt	 D.C. Everest	 2.5	 10
Jack Dvorak	 D.C. Everest	 2	 23
Austin Thoune	 D.C. Everest	 2	 21
Braylen Nystrom	 Stevens Point	 2	 20
Will Mitchell	 Wausau West	 2	 18
Bridger Bolen	 Stevens Point	 2	 16
Brady Prihoda	 Wausau East	 2	 16
Miles Sillas	 Hortonville	 2	 15
Owen Van Den Elzen  Stevens Point	 2	 13
Elias Diaz	 Wis. Rapids	 2	 10
Owen Griesbach	 Marshfield	 2	 7

FUMBLE RECOVERIES
Player	 School	 Rec	 Yds	 Ave.	 Forc
Riley Verboomen	 Appleton West	 3	 0	 0.0	 1
Sawyer Brooks	 Wis. Rapids	 2	 95	 47.5	 2
William Mitchell	 Wausau West	 2	 0	 0.0	 3
Gavin Stelzer	 Stevens Point	 2	 0	 0.0	 2
Reggie Kloehn	 Hortonville	 2	 0	 0.0	 1
Eli Hainzlsperger	 Stevens Point	 2	 0	 0.0	 1
Deondre Bournes	 Wausau West	 2	 0	 0.0	 1

INDIVIDUAL SCORING
Player	 School	 TD	 1PAT	 2PAT	 FG	 Total
Braylon Smola	 Stevens Point	 14	 0	 0	 0	 84
Colin Wendt	 Hortonville	 6	 14	 1	 1	 55
Raymond Reineck	 Wausau West	 9	 0	 0	 0	 54
Levi Strange	 Hortonville	 7	 0	 0	 0	 42
Brooks Hinson	 Marshfield	 6	 0	 0	 0	 36
Gabe Golbach	 D.C. Everest	 0	 16	 0	 5	 31
Blake Bangtson	 D.C. Everest	 5	 0	 0	 0	 30
Pierson MacDonald	 D.C. Everest	 5	 0	 0	 0	 30
Ethan Ehlinger	 Stevens Point	 5	 0	 0	 0	 30
Caden Werth	 Wausau East	 5	 0	 0	 0	 30
Jackson Albee	 Wausau West	 1	 24	 0	 0	 30
Sawyer Zuege	 Stevens Point	 0	 29	 0	 0	 29
Carter Amerson	 Wausau West	 4	 0	 1	 0	 26
Keegan Fredrick	 Marshfield	 0	 17	 0	 3	 26
Gavin Vallner	 Hortonville	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24
Amon Konopacki	 Stevens Point	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24
Grant Chandonais	 Stevens Point	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24
Izzy Moore	 Stevens Point	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24
Jaden Durr	 Wausau West	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24
Cayden Saeger	 Wis. Rapids	 4	 0	 0	 0	 24



Individual Leaders
INTERCEPTIONS
Player	 School	 Int	 Yds	 Ave.	 TD
Jackson Spees	 Stevens Point	 7	 143	 20.4	 0
Carter Amerson	 Wausau West	 5	 56	 11.2	 0
Caden Werth	 Wausau East	 3	 118	 39.3	 1
Jonny Ananiadis	 Stevens Point	 2	 49	 24.5	 0
Blake Postler	 D.C. Everest	 2	 48	 24.0	 1
Kayden Meverden	 Wausau East	 2	 15	 7.5	 0
Kane Fletcher	 Hortonville	 2	 13	 6.5	 0
Dawson Meissner	 Marshfield	 2	 0	 0.0	 0
Brant Freis	 Marshfield	 2	 0	 0.0	 0
Brett Butalla	 Wausau West	 2	 0	 0.0	 0

BLOCKED KICKS
Player	 School	 BK	BK TD
Jevonte Johnson	 Appleton West	 3	 0
Miles Sillas	 Hortonville	 2	 0
Stuart Ellenbecker	 Hortonville	 1	 0
Josh Fraley	 Hortonville	 1	 0
Caden Werth	 Wausau East	 1	 0
Brady Prihoda	 Wausau East	 1	 0
Elmer Heard	 Wausau East	 1	 0
Landon Thompson	 Wausau West	 1	 0
Carter Christy	 Wis. Rapids	 1	 0

PASSES DEFENDED
Player	 School	 Pdef
Jonny Ananiadis	 Stevens Point	 6
Jack Barthels	 Wausau East	 5
Brett Butalla	 Wausau West	 5
Thor Fowler	 D.C. Everest	 4
Kane Fletcher	 Hortonville	 4
Peyton Ross	 Hortonville	 4
Jackson Spees	 Stevens Point	 4
Alex Weller	 D.C. Everest	 3
Braylen Nystrom	 Stevens Point	 3
Sawyer Zydzik	 Wausau West	 3
Ryder Schindler	 Wausau West	 3

PUNT RETURNS (Min. 5 returns)
Player	 School	 Ret	 Yds.	 Ave.	 TD
Jonny Ananiadis	 Stevens Point	 6	 81	 13.5	 0
Gavin Vallner	 Hortonville	 14	 178	 12.7	 0
Dylan Neuendank	 D.C. Everest	 8	 100	 12.5	 0
Brooks Hinson	 Marshfield	 18	 145	 8.1	 2
J.J. Drews	 Wausau West	 5	 17	 3.4	 0

KICK RETURNS (Min. 5 returns)
Player	 School	 Ret	 Yds.	 Ave.	 TD
Dylan Neuendank	 D.C. Everest	 8	 204	 25.5	 0
Caden Werth	 Wausau East	 22	 554	 25.2	 1
Carter Amerson	 Wausau West	 5	 111	 22.2	 0
Gavin Vallner	 Hortonville	 7	 153	 21.9	 0
Charlie Blevins	 Appleton West	 10	 205	 20.5	 0
Brooks Hinson	 Marshfield	 12	 238	 19.8	 0
Ashton Fischer	 Wis. Rapids	 11	 212	 19.3	 0
O.C. Garcia	 Appleton West	 8	 117	 14.6	 0

PUNTING (Min. 10 punts)
Player	 School	 Punts	 Yds.	 Ave.	TB	In 20
Ashton Fischer	 Wis. Rapids	 17	 733	 43.1	 0	 4
Gannon Voegtline	 Wausau East	 22	 910	 41.4	 0	 7
Cohen Priebe	 D.C. Everest	 20	 779	 39.0	 0	 6
Jackson Albee	 Wausau West	 11	 423	 38.5	 1	 0
Chris Pohl	 Marshfield	 27	 928	 34.4	 1	 7
Colin Wendt	 Hortonville	 28	 844	 30.1	 0	 7
Charlie Belson	 Stevens Point	 10	 284	 28.4	 1	 1
Daniel Mwendanga	 Appleton West	 15	 420	 28.0	 0	 1
Mason Sahli	 Appleton West	 15	 365	 24.3	 0	 0

KICKING - FIELD GOALS (Min. 5 att.)
Player	 School	 FGM	 FGA	 PCT.
Keegan Fredrick	 Marshfield	 4	 5	 .800
Gabe Golbach	 D.C. Everest	 5	 8	 .625
Ashton Fischer	 Wis. Rapids	 2	 5	 .400
Gannon Voegtline	 Wausau East	 1	 6	 .167

KICKING - EXTRA POINTS (Min. 13 att.)
Player	 School	 XPM	 XPA	 PCT.
Keegan Fredrick	 Marshfield	 17	 17	 1.000
Jackson Albee	 Wausau West	 24	 25	 .960
Gannon Voegtline	 Wausau East	 12	 13	 .923
Ashton Fischer	 Wis. Rapids	 12	 14	 .857
Sawyer Zuege	 Stevens Point	 29	 34	 .853
Gabe Golbach	 D.C. Everest	 16	 19	 .842
Colin Wendt	 Hortonville	 13	 19	 .684




